






  3/07/12               ARIEL CORPORATION               C/N: 001        RHCOVP02
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

           SERIAL #: F37926

 PART: JGC CLASS       DESCRIPTION: JGC:D FRAME CLASS

 PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION                                         DRAWING NO.

 G-19252          1  FRAME ASSEMBLY, C:D/6, STD, DRILLED FOR BEARING     A-11002
                     TEMPERATURE DEVICE

 G-10224          1  CRKSHAFT ASSY,C6,6-1/2STK,DUAL                      A-13047

 G-16735          6  GUIDE ASSY,C:D,STD                                  A-16316

 G-14984          6  CONN ROD ASSY,FS,JGC:D     ELP                      A-3093

 G-14981          6  X-HEAD ASSY,JGC:D          ELP                      A-14464

 A-1987           1  24T-24T-24T-18T-9S                                  N.A.

 A-4783           1  12T-12T-12T-12T-6S                                  N.A.

 B-1438           3  XHD NUT,19.2#,RND,JGC:D                             B-1438

 D-5199           3  CROSSHEAD, L/M, DI, 194.0#, ELP, JGC:D              D-5199

 D-5802           3  CROSSHEAD, LGT, DI, 146.2#, ELP, JGC:D              D-5802

 G-2904           1  DRIVE END CVR,C:D/6,STD OR R/R                      A-4295

 G-10387          1  AUX.END CVR,C:D/6,4 PUMP,DUAL                       A-11770

 G-0986           1  LO LEVEL GLASS,J6>,STD                              A-4068

 G-19612          1  LUBE OIL PUMP ASSY, G-R, JGC:D/6,  DUAL             A-18490

 FF LUBRICATOR A  1  FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR                               A-18971 2 SHT

 G-5299           1  DISTRIBUTION BLOCK MOUNTING. SINGLE, JGR:W/4,       N.A.
                     JGJ/4:6, JGH:E:K:T/4:6, JGC:D/4:6

 G-2708           2  RUPTURE DISC ASSEMBLY, 3250 PSI                     N.A.

 G-2861           1  FF TUBING,JGC:D/6,E:K:T/6                           N.A.

 G-10225          1  CHAIN ASSY,C:D/6,STD,R/R,DUAL                       A-11650

 G-19684          1  TOP COVER ASSEMBLY, 1 PIECE GASKET, JGC:D/6         A-18567

 G-19564          2  FORCE FEED GAUGE ASSEMBLY, 3000 PSI, LUBE BLOCK,    A-18433
                     3/8 TUBE

 G-12164          2  FORCE FEED PROXIMITY SWITCH, CYCLE INDICATOR,       N.A.
                     KENCO, TRABON-SB

 G-8091           1  THRM VLV2"FLG,MTD,CD46,EKT6STD                      A-3224



  3/07/12
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

 PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION                                         DRAWING NO.
 G-2226           1  ANALYZER DRIVE SHAFT FOR ALL UNITS EXCEPT JGB AND   A-2793
                     KBB
 G-5738          14  CRANK VIB DETUNER,C:D, 4000WR2                      A-6742

 G-16337          1  TOOL KIT ASSY, JGC:D,W/110ï¿½IND                      N.A.

 G-17577          1  OVER PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY, C:D/6          A-17200





  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 JGC:D/6 FRAME, SPACER BARS, MAIN CAPS,        PART NO. G-19252
 BEARINGS & THRUST PLATES, DRILLED FOR         REF DRAWING A-11002
 BEARING TEMPERATURE DEVICE.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   D-6020           1  FRAME, BTD, JGC:D/6

   2   A-3051           5  MALE CONN,STL,3/8T X 3/8P

   3   A-3068          18  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 1-3/8-12 X 9, G8

   4   B-3995          12  SLEEVE BEARING, HALF SHELL, MAIN / CONNECTING ROD,
                            JGC:D

   5   A-3763           1  CHK VLV,1/8MX1/8F,SS,PPT/14PSI

   6   FP0500HG         0  DOWEL PIN, 3/8 OD X 1" LONG, +.0002

   7   A-0918           1  PLUG, TUBE FITTING, STL, 1/4 TUBE

   8   A-0925           1  MALE ELBOW,STL,    3/8T X 1/4P

   9   FC0120LEE       24  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 1-1/8-7 X 9, G8

  10   PP0810MB         2  PIPE PLUG,1-1/4NPT,HEX HD,STL

  11   A-9589           1  END PLATE, OIL GALLERY, WITH PORT, JGC:D/6

  12   A-0018           2  O-RING, VT, 2.770 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

  13   FC0102GO         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 3, G5

  14   FS0420KV         8  SET SCREW, SQUARE HEAD, OVAL POINT, 1-8 X 5-1/2

  15   A-3065           1  END PLATE, JGC:D/2:4:6

  16   FC0102GL         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4, G5

  17   A-0815           1  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  18   FP0500GG         0  DOWEL PIN, 5/16 OD X 1" LONG, +.0002

  19   FS0400FG         0  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, 7/16-14 X 1"

  20   A-3208           2  END PLATE, HEATER MOUNTING, JGC:D/2:4:6

  21   A-0013           2  O-RING, VT, 3.520 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

  22   FC0120HJ         8  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 1-3/4, G8

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

  23   A-0811           2  HEX REDUCING BUSHING, 1/4 NPT (MALE) X 1/8 NPT
                           (FEMALE), STL

  24   A-0804           2  STREET ELBOW, 90ï¿½, 1/8 NPT, STL

  25   A-15556          1  STREET TEE,STL,1/8P

  26   A-0830           2  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  27   B-1423           2  THRUST PLATE, BZ, JGC:D

  28   FP0510LU         2  SPIROL PIN, 5/8 OD X 5 LONG

  29   PP0810GB         2  PIPE PLUG, HEX HEAD, 1/2 NPT, STL

  30   FC0120NQ         4  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 1-1/2-6 X 3-1/2, G8

  34   FS0400NK         4  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, 1-1/2-6 X 2

  35   B-1837           4  LIFTING BRACKET,NEW STYLE C:D6

  36   FS0450HC         6  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, NYLON PATCH, 5/8-11 X 1/2

  37   A-0841           1  HEX REDUCING BUSHING, STL, 1/2 NPT(MALE) X 1/4
                           NPT(FEMALE)

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 JGC/6 CRANKSHAFT, FORGED ALLOY STEEL,         PART NO. G-10224
 FOR DUAL CHAIN. 6-1/2" STROKE                 REF DRAWING A-13047

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   AD-3480          1  CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY, FS, DUAL CHAIN, JGC/6

   1   D-1589           0  CRANKSHAFT, FS, ALLOY STL, JGC/6

   2   B-1612           0  OIL SLNGR,DRIVE END,C:D/6

   3   A-11617          0  SPKT,40-2 X 25T

  12   A-11619          0  SPKT,35-1 X 24T

  13   B-1631           1  SPACER,DAMPER DUMMY C:D:Z:U/6

  18   AB-3450          0  ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, VIBRATION DAMPER, DUAL CHAIN,
                           JGC:D/6

  19   FC0105IQ        12  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/4-16 X 3-1/2, G9

  99   AD-3480-C        0  CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY WITH CRATE, DUAL CHAIN, JGC/6

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 JGC:D CROSSHEAD GUIDE                         PART NO. G-16735
                                               REF DRAWING A-16316

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   D-2928           1  X-HD GUIDE,S2,JGC:D

   2   B-1428           1  GSKT,NST,22-1/4 X19-1/4X1/64

   3   FC0120KQ        12  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 1-8 X 3-1/2, G8

   4   B-1426           2  COVER, CROSSHEAD GUIDE, JGC:D

   5   B-1429           2  GSKT,RET,13-1/2X17-7/8X1/32

   8   A-10187         48  SEMS BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4, G5

  10   A-0415           2  LUBE FITTING, 3/4-10 X 2

  11   FW0550IA         6  STAT-O-SEAL, 3/4 DIA., NITRILE

  12   A-0815           2  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  13   A-9099           1  MALE ELBOW,STL,  3/4T X   3/4P

  14   A-15517          1  SS GUIDE VENT TUBE

  16   A-15683          2  PIPE PLUG, 1/2NPT, SQUARE HEAD, STL, DRILLED

  17   A-8725           1  OMNI OIL TRAP, STEM, SS, 1/8 NPTF

  18   A-3181           1  EYEBOLT,1-3/4-8  UNC, SHORT

  19   A-0863           1  HEX REDUCING BUSHING, STL, 1" NPT(MALE) X 3/4
                           NPT(FEMALE)

  20   A-0926           1  MALE BRANCH TEE,STL, 3/8TUBE X 1/4NPT

  21   A-0800           1  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  23   B-1425           1  X-HD GUIDE,GLAND,JGC:D

  24   A-3117           1  O-RING, VT, 9.895 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

  25   FC0102GI         5  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2, G5

  27   B-1690           1  PKG,2.5, OIL WIPER,WAT

  29   A-3780           1  CHECK VALVE, POPPET, DOUBLE BALL, SOFT SEAT, SS,
                           1/4 NPTF INLET X 1/4 NPTF OUTLET

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

  30   A-3529           1  HEX PIPE NIPPLE,STL,1/4 X 1/4

  32   FC0103IK         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/4-10 X 2, G2

  33   A-8724           1  OMNI OIL TRAP, BODY, SS, 1/4 NPTF

  34   FC0160CJ         6  SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-3/4, NYLOK

  35   FC0103KK         3  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1-8 X 2, G2

  36   FW0550KA         3  STAT-O-SEAL,   1"DIA., BLACK

  37   A-0925           1  MALE ELBOW,STL,    3/8T X 1/4P

  39   B-1427           2  COVER, GUIDE, DISTANCE PIECE, JGC:D:Z:U

  40   B-1430           2  GSKT,RET,10-3/16X13-1/2X1/32

  42   PT0200EB      80."  SS,TUBING, 3/8 OD X .035 WALL

  45   A-2958           2  TOP / SIDE COVER HANDLE, AL, 2 HOLE

  46   FC0134CD         4  BUTTON HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8, 316SS

  47   FD0210GCO        4  DOG POINT STUD, 1/2-13 X 2-7/8 LONG, B7

  48   FW0500GA         4  FLAT WASHER, 1/2 SAE

  49   FN0450GD         4  HEX NUT,GR8,1/2-13

  50   PP0850CB         1  PIPE PLUG,1/4NPTF,HEX SOC,STL

  51   PP0810KB         1  PIPE PLUG,1"NPT,HEX HD,STL

  84   A-15842          1  PIPE PLUG, 1/8NPT, SQUARE HEAD, STL, DRILLED

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 CONNECTING ROD, FORGED STEEL                  PART NO. G-14984
 JGC:D WITH BEARING HALF SHELLS.               REF DRAWING A-3093
 EXTERNALLY LUBRICATED CROSSHEAD PIN

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   D-5197           1  CONNECTING ROD, FS, JGC:D, ELP

   2   A-2907           0  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 1-1/8-12 X 9, G8

   3   FP0500IG         0  DOWEL PIN, 7/16 OD X 1" LONG, +.0002

   4   B-1424           1  BUSHING, CONNECTING ROD, BZ, JGC:D

   5   B-4821           2  SLEEVE BEARING, HALF SHELL, CONNECTING ROD, JGC:D,
                            ELP

   6   B-3993           0  TURN IND,JGC:D, 110ï¿½,3/4 DRIVE

  99   AD-5197          0  CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY, FS, JGC:D, ELP

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 CROSSHEAD, PIN, END PLATES & BALANCE NUT      PART NO. G-14981
 EXTERNALLY LUBRICATED  PIN. JGC & JGD         REF DRAWING A-14464

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   CROSSHEAD        0  FOR PART NO. SEE COVER SHEET

   1   D-5199           0  CROSSHEAD, L/M, DI, 194.0#, ELP, JGC:D

   1   D-5200           0  CROSSHEAD, M/H, DI, 245.3#, ELP, JGC:D

   1   D-5201           0  CROSSHEAD, HVY, DI, 291.0#, ELP, JGC:D

   1   D-5202           0  CROSSHEAD, XHVY, BZ, 344.5#, ELP, JGC:D

   1   D-5802           0  CROSSHEAD, LGT, DI, 146.2#, ELP, JGC:D

   2   B-1437           1  CROSSHEAD PIN,JGC:D

   3   A-3063           2  END PLATE,CROSSHEAD PIN, JGC:D

   4   A-3062           1  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 5/8-18 X 12, G8

   5   FN0461HA         1  SELF-LOCK NUT,ESNA,5/8-18

   6   FP0505FE         2  ROLL PIN, 1/4 OD X 3/4 LONG

   7   B-1438           0  XHD NUT,19.2#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1439           0  XHD NUT,23.9#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1440           0  XHD NUT,29.0#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1441           0  XHD NUT,34.2#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1442           0  XHD NUT,39.1#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1443           0  XHD NUT,43.9#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1444           0  XHD NUT,49.0#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1445           0  XHD NUT,53.9#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1498           0  XHD NUT,58.9#,RND,JGC:D

   7   B-1499           0  XHD NUT,64.1#,RND,JGC:D

   7   CROSSHEAD NUT    0  FOR PART NO. SEE COVER SHEET

   8   FS0455GM         2  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, NYLON PATCH, 1/2-20 X 2-1/2

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

   9   B-5905           0  BUSHING, CROSSHEAD, BZ, JGC:D, ELP

  11   A-16273          0  PLUG,EXPANSION,.281,STEEL

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 DRIVE END COVER, JGC/6, 7.5" DIAMETER         PART NO. G-2904
 DRIVE END, STANDARD AND REVERSE ROTATION      REF DRAWING A-4295

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-1212           1  COVER, DRIVE END, JGC:D

   2   B-1436           1  GSKT,RET26-5/16X28-9/32X1/32

   3   FC0102GL        19  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4, G5

   4   C-1124           1  SHAFT SEAL HOUSING, JGC:D/6, 7-1/2 STUB SHAFT

   5   A-3059           1  GSKT,RND,17 X 1/32

   6   A-10201         16  SEMS BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2, G5

   8   FP0512EF         2  THREADED TAPER PIN, #4 X 1" LONG

   9   A-4778           1  DUST SEAL,TURCON 9,JGC:D/6

  10   FP0512FJ         2  THREADED TAPER PIN, #5 X 2 LONG

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 AUXILIARY END COVER FOR DUAL CHAIN WITH       PART NO. G-10387
 4 PUMP FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR.                 REF DRAWING A-11770

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-3599           1  COVER, AUXILIARY END, FOR 4 PUMP LUBRICATOR, DUAL
                           CHAIN, JGC:D/6

   2   B-1436           1  GSKT,RET26-5/16X28-9/32X1/32

   3   FC0102GL        19  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4, G5

   4   FP0512FJ         2  THREADED TAPER PIN, #5 X 2 LONG

   5   PP0850MB         1  PIPE PLUG,1-1/4NPTF,HEXSOC,STL

   6   A-0827           1  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

   7   A-0490           3  PUSH-IN PLUG, PLASTIC, 5/16 THREAD, YELLOW

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 SIGHT GLASS ASSEMBLY STD                      PART NO. G-0986
 JGE:K:T, JGC:D, JGB:V, & JGJ/6                REF DRAWING A-4068

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   B-3322           1  FLANGE,SIGHT GLASS,HEKT:CD:BV

   2   A-5375           1  GSKT,RND,2-1/4,X 1/32,INNER

   3   FC0102EG         2  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1", G5

   4   A-5376           1  GSKT,RND,2-1/4 X 1/8,OUTER

   5   A-5378           1  REFLECTOR,SIGHT GLASS,2"

   6   A-0745           1  O-RING, VT, 2.756 OD X .103, 75/85 DUROMETER

   7   A-5374           1  SIGHT GLASS,2-1/4"LENS

   8   A-9870           1  O-RING, VT, 2.254 OD X .070, 75/85 DUROMETER

   9   FW0501DA         2  FLAT WASHER, 3/8 ID  PLAIN

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 LUBE OIL PUMP, STRAINER, AND FILTER           PART NO. G-19612
 FOR DUAL CHAIN. GORMAN-RUPP PUMP.             REF DRAWING A-18490
 JGC/6 & JGD/6

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-4258           1  L O PUMP,G-R,R/R,C6,(DUAL STD)

   2   A-11615          1  SPKT,40-2 X 26T

   3   FK0361FI         1  SQUARE KEY, 1/4 X 1-1/2 LONG

   4   FS0455DG         2  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, NYLON PATCH, 5/16-24 X 1"

   5   B-1435           1  GSKT,SQ 6-7/16 X 6-7/16X1/32

   6   FD0212GDM        4  1/2 DOG PT.STUD,1/2-13 X 3-3/4

   7   B-2277           1  ADAPTER, LUBE OIL PUMP, VIKING, E:K:T:C:D/6

   8   A-9588           1  STRAINER ASSY W/PIPE   JGC:D/6

  10   B-1482           1  LO FILTER ASSY,NUGENT C4:6,K6

  11   B-3514           1  PIPE FAB,LO SUC,DUAL,C/6

  12   A-3166           0  LO FILTER ELEMENT KIT,CD,ZU/2

  16   FN0460GA         4  SELF-LOCK NUT,ESNA,1/2-13

  38   PP0810IB         1  PIPE PLUG,3/4NPT,HEX HD,STL

  46   A-3182           1  GSKT,PIPE FLG,2-1/2"-125#,1/8

  50   B-1570           2  CLAMP, NUGENT FILTER MOUNTING

  51   A-7028           2  BRACKET, FILTER MOUNTING, K:C:Z:B/4:6

  52   A-3190           1  BRACKET, PRESSURE GAUGE MOUNTING

  53   FC0102HK         2  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 2, G5

  54   FC0102EJ         2  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4, G5

  55   B-1434           1  GSKT,SQR,6-1/4 X 6-1/4 X1/32

  56   FD0210HDC        4  DOG POINT STUD, 5/8-11 X 3-1/8 LONG, B7

  57   A-3185           2  MALE CONN,STL, 1-1/2T X 1-1/2P

  58   A-3191           1  STREET ELBOW,STL,1-1/2P

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

  59   A-18451          2  GAUGE, 100PSI, BACK MOUNT, 3/8 TUBE

  60   A-0962           2  HEX RED BUSH,STL,3/4M X 1/4F

  61   A-0830           1  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  62   A-3187           1  HEX RED BUSH,STL,2M X 1-1/2F

  64   PT0200CB      76."  TUBING, SS, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

  65   FN0451ED         4  HEX NUT,H/W,2H,3/8-16

  66   A-0800           1  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  67   A-9623           1  ORIF BUSH,SS,1/2M X1/4F X1/16

  68   A-0827           1  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  69   A-9920           1  TUBE,PREF,316,LO,JGC/6

  70   A-0026           1  O-RING, VT, 3.895 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

  71   FN0450IA         8  HEX NUT,STL,3/4-10

  72   FC0100IP         8  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/4-10 X 3-1/4, G9

  73   A-3183           1  GSKT,PIPE FLG,3"-300#,1/8

  80   FC0100HN         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 2-3/4, G9

  81   A-0815           0  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  82   FW0500HA         8  WASHER, 5/8 SAE

  83   FN0450HB         8  HEX NUT, 5/8-11, STL, ZINC PLATED

  85   A-0811           0  HEX REDUCING BUSHING, 1/4 NPT (MALE) X 1/8 NPT
                           (FEMALE), STL

  99   A-17157-K        0  G-R "J", RELIEF VLV REPAIR KIT

  99   A-17158-K        0  G-R "J", SEAL & BRG REPAIR KIT

  99   A-17160-K        0  G-R "JP", IDLER REPAIR KIT

  99   A-18451-A        0  GAUGE, 100PSI, REPLACEMENT SET, BACK MOUNT, 3/8
                           TUBE

 120   PT0201CD      48."  TUBING, 316 SS, 1/4 OD X .065 WALL

 121   FM0400BC         1  MACHINE SCREW, SLOTTED, #10-24 X 1/2

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 122   FW0500AA         1  FLAT WASHER, #8 SAE

 123   A-0831           1  TUBING CLAMP, 1/4 TUBE

 157   A-0934           2  MALE CONN,STL,     3/8T X 1/4P

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/13/12
                            PARTS LIST

 FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR; LUBE PUMP:3/8", QTY=1,      PART NO. FF LUBRICATOR ASSY
 LUBE PUMP:3/8", QTY=2   G-SHEETS USED: G-19877,    REF DRAWING A-18971 2 SHT 2 SHT
 G-19874

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   D-6146           1  FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR, 4 PUMP TANK ASSEMBLY, 5/8
                           INCH SHAFT

   2   A-18527          3  FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR PUMP, 3/8, ARIEL

   3   A-7155           0  TOP CVR QUAD  FF LUBE BOX

   4   A-7158           0  GSKT,ARL "4"LUBE BOX CVR,1/32

   5   A-3069           0  WORM SHAFT, FF LUBR 5/8D E KCZ

   6   A-5639           0  HSG BRG FF LUBE BOX LH BCKZ

   7   A-3072           0  SHAFT OIL SEAL

   8   A-0030           0  O-RING, VT, 1.637 OD X .139, 75/85 DUROMETER

   9   A-11560          1  FENNER DRIVE, 5/8 ID X 1" OD, FORCE FEED
                           LUBRICATOR, JGC:D/6, JGZ:U, KBZ:U:B:V

  10   A-11616          1  SPROCKET, 35-1 X 22T, FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR,
                           JGC:D:Z:U, KBZ:U:B:V

  12   A-10781          0  ADJ SHAFT,QUAD LUBE BOX

  13   B-2238           0  CAM/WORM GEAR,4-PUMP FF LUBR

  14   PP0810CB         3  PIPE PLUG,1/4NPT,HEX HD,STL

  15   A-7617           0  HEX NUT,JAM,STL,1-1/2-12

  16   A-10782          0  SNAP RING,STL,RADIAL 1.125

  17   A-10783          0  FLAT WASHER,SUPPORT,HARD

  18   A-5641           0  SIGHT GLASS,3/4" NPT

  19   FC0102GI         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2, G5

  20   FC0102CG         2  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1", G5

  21   FC0102CE         0  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4, G5

  22   A-16623          1  DATA PLATE, 4 PUMP FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/13/12
                            PARTS LIST

  23   A-0827           7  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  24   A-15556          2  STREET TEE,STL,1/8P

  25   A-0815           2  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  26   PP0810GB         1  PIPE PLUG, HEX HEAD, 1/2 NPT, STL

  27   A-0800           1  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  28   A-18592          1  FF LUBRICATOR PUMP GASKET, 1/16 THICK, ARIEL PUMP

  29   PT0200CB      72."  TUBING, SS, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

  30   A-0843           1  STREET ELBOW, STL, 1/2 NPT, 90 DEGREE

  33   A-0830           5  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  35   A-0918           2  PLUG, TUBE FITTING, STL, 1/4 TUBE

  36   A-8723           1  FF LUBR FILTER, 150 MIC

  37   A-8729           1  BRKT, FF INLET FILTER

  38   A-8824           1  FEMALE BRANCH TEE STL1/4TX1/8P

  39   A-8828           3  MALE ADAPTR,STL, 1/4T X   1/8P

  40   FC0102CC         2  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2, G5

  41   A-3394           1  COVER PLATE, BLANK FF PUMP

  42   A-8075           1  FF LUBR MANIFOLD,4 PUMP,SLOAN

  44   PP0810RB         1  PIPE PLUG,1/8NPT,HEX HD,STL

  45   FW0500CA         0  WASHER, 1/4 ID, SAE

  46   FR0571CC         6  DRIVE SCREW, TYPE U, SS, #6 X 1/4

  47   A-0805           2  UNION ELBOW-TUBE, STL, 1/4 TUBE

  48   A-0811           1  HEX REDUCING BUSHING, 1/4 NPT (MALE) X 1/8 NPT
                           (FEMALE), STL

  49   A-8123           1  FF LUBR MANIFOLD,2 PUMP

  52   FC0102CH         0  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4, G5

  99   A-18527-A        0  FORCE FEED LUBRICATOR PUMP, REPLACEMENT, 3/8,
                           ARIEL
  99   A-8723-K         0  FILTER KIT, LUBRICATOR 150 MIC

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK, MOUNTING BOLTS            PART NO. G-5299
 JGA:H:E:K:T:C:D:B:V/4:6, SINGLE BLOCK         REF DRAWING N.A.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   FC0102CI         8  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2, G5

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 RUPTURE DISC ASSEMBLY                         PART NO. G-2708
 3250 PSI                                      REF DRAWING N.A.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-0080           1  BLOW-OUT ASSY,SPECIFY DISC.

   2   A-0124           0  RUPTURE DISC, 3250 PSIG, PURPLE

   3   A-2570           1  PLASTIC PLUG/CAP, 5/8 ID HOLE OR 9/16 TUBE, RED

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 FORCE FEED LUBRICATION TUBING                 PART NO. G-2861
 JGC:D/6 AND JGE:K:T/6                         REF DRAWING N.A.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   PT0200CB     320."  TUBING, SS, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

   2   A-0886          12  BULKHEAD UNION, STL, 1/4 TUBE

   3   A-0401          12  BRACKET, BULKHEAD UNION

   4   FC0134CC        12  BUTTON HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2, 316SS

   5   A-0831          12  TUBING CLAMP, 1/4 TUBE

   6   FM0400BC        12  MACHINE SCREW, SLOTTED, #10-24 X 1/2

   7   FW0500AA        12  FLAT WASHER, #8 SAE

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 DUAL CHAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY,C:D/6,              PART NO. G-10225
 STANDARD OR REVERSE ROTATION                  REF DRAWING A-11650

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   B-3534           1  ECCENTRIC VERNIER CAP, JGC DUAL CHAIN, FORCE FEED

   2   A-7367           1  SPKT,40-2 X 15T,IDLER ASSY

   3   A-0085           1  SPKT,35-1 X 20T

   4   A-0109          20  MACHINE SCREW PLUG, PLASTIC, 7/16-14

   5   FW0550HA         1  STAT-O-SEAL, 5/8 DIA., BLACK

   6   FN0468IA         1  HEX NUT,STOVER TYPE C ,5/8-18

   7   A-0010           2  O-RING,VT, 2.637 O.D. X .139

   8   FC0100DH         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4, G9

   9   A-11622          1  CHAIN ASSEMBLY, 35-1 X 72

  10   FW0501CA         4  WASHER, 5/16 ID, PLAIN

  11   A-7501           0  MASTER LINK, CHAIN, 40-2

  12   A-11620          1  CHAIN ASSEMBLY, 40-2 X 82

  13   B-3451           1  ECCENTRIC VERNIER CAP, JGC DUAL CHAIN, LUBE OIL

  14   FW0503IA         2  WASHER,5/8 STEEL,X-TRA HVY

  16   A-3200           0  BUSHING, BZ, IDLER SPROCKET, JGC:D

  17   A-11625          1  IDLER SPACER, DUAL CHAIN, JGC:D/6

  18   A-7515           1  IDLER SLEEVE,E:K:T:C:D/6

  19   FC0107HV         1  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 5/8-18 X 5-1/2, G5

  20   FC0107GS         1  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-20 X 4, G5

  21   A-11624          0  MASTER LINK, CHAIN, 35-1

  22   A-11623          0  CHAIN, 35-1 X 72

  23   A-11621          0  CHAIN, 40-2 X 82

  24   FW0500HA         1  WASHER, 5/8 SAE

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

  25   FN0468GA         1  HEX NUT,STOVER TYPE C ,1/2-20

  26   FW0500GA         1  FLAT WASHER, 1/2 SAE

  27   FW0550GA         1  STAT-O-SEAL, 1/2 DIA., BLACK

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 TOP COVER AND BREATHER,                       PART NO. G-19684
 1 PIECE TOP COVER GASKET,                     REF DRAWING A-18567
 JGC:D/6.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   D-1596           1  COVER, TOP, STD, JGC/6

   5   D-6129           1  TOP COVER GASKET, RET, 1 PIECE, 133-5/8 X 26-3/8
                           X 1/32

   9   A-10187         62  SEMS BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4, G5

  10   A-3568           1  INFORMATION PLATE, LUBE OIL FILTER

  11   A-14766          1  DATA PLATE, FRAME SPECIFICATION

  12   A-0719           1  INFORMATION PLATE, ROTATION ARROW

  13   A-0463           1  CAUTION PLATE, CYLINDER VENTING

  14   A-0464           1  CAUTION PLATE, COMPRESSOR VALVE

  15   A-0138           1  NAME PLATE, ARIEL LOGO

  16   FR0571CC        15  DRIVE SCREW, TYPE U, SS, #6 X 1/4

  17   FC0134BC         8  BUTTON HEAD CAPSCREW, #10-24 X 1/2, 316SS

  19   B-4797           2  BREATHER, 2 NPT, FRAME

  20   A-3203           2  THREAD FLG, 2"JGC:Z BREATHER

  21   A-3204           2  O-RING, VT, 2.887 OD X .139, 75/85 DUROMETER

  22   A-10201          8  SEMS BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2, G5

  23   A-7656           2  PIPE PLUG,2"NPT,SLOTTED HEAD

  24   A-0027           2  O-RING, VT, 2.520 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

  30   FE0300EA         0  EYEBOLT,3/8-16 UNC

  31   A-0467           4  PUSH-IN PLUG, PLASTIC, 3/8 THREAD, YELLOW

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 FORCE FEED PRESSURE GAUGE                     PART NO. G-19564
 3000 PSI, GAUGE WITH 3/8 TUBE ADAPTER.        REF DRAWING A-18433
 MOUNTS TO LUBE BLOCK

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-17256          1  GAUGE, 3000 PSI, BACK MOUNT, 3/8T

  10   PS0012BE         1  MALE ADAPTER,STL,3/8T X 1/4P

  11   A-18430          1  REDUCING UNION TEE, STL, 3/8T,1/4T

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 FORCE FEED PROXIMITY SWITCH WITH              PART NO. G-12164
 MAGNETIC CYCLE INDICATOR FOR THESE            REF DRAWING N.A.
 DIVIDER VALVES:TRABON,SLOAN BROS,LUBESCI

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-12814          1  FORCE FEED SHUTDOWN, KENCO PROXIMITY SWITCH,
                           TRABON, SB

   2   A-14282          1  FF.CYCLE IND,CCT,TRAB

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 THERMOSTATIC VALVE, 2" FLANGE, MOUNTED        PART NO. G-8091
 WITH 170 DEGREE ELEMENT                       REF DRAWING A-3224
 JGC:D/4:6,JGE:K:T/6

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   B-2746           1  THERMOSTATIC VALVE, 2"FLG, 170ï¿½F, FPE

   2   FC0100HM         4  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 2-1/2, G9

   3   FN0450HB         4  HEX NUT, 5/8-11, STL, ZINC PLATED

   4   A-3221           1  GSKT,PIPE FLG,2"-150#,1/8

   5   FW0500HA         4  WASHER, 5/8 SAE

  99   A-9732           0  ELEMENT,THERM VALVE,2",170,FPE

  99   A-9733           0  O-RING,VT                  FPE

  99   A-9734           0  LIP SEAL-TEFLON,2"VALVE    FPE

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 ANALYZER EXTENSION SHAFT FOR ALL UNITS        PART NO. G-2226
                                               REF DRAWING A-2793

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-0677           1  EXTENSION SHAFT, ANALYZER

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 CRANKSHAFT TORSIONAL VIBRATION DETUNER        PART NO. G-5738
 JGC:D FRAME                                   REF DRAWING A-6742

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-2000           1  TORSIONAL DETUNER, C:D, 4000 LB-IN2

   2   A-3941           0  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 1-14 X 7-1/4, G8

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 SPECIAL TOOLS                                 PART NO. G-16337
 JGC:D, W/110ï¿½IND                              REF DRAWING N.A.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-0798           1  TOOL BOX

   2   A-2289           1  VLV PULLER TOOL FOR'CT'VALVE

   3   A-3055           1  CROSSHEAD INSTALL. TOOL,JGC

   4   A-3056           1  PEG WRENCH,JGC

   5   A-14790          1  PISTON ROD ENTERING SLEEVE, 2PC, JGC:D

   6   B-1240           1  PISTON TURNING TOOL SUPT. ASSY

   7   B-1512           1  PISTON TURN.TOOL,SPANNER  JGC

   8   B-3993           1  TURN IND,JGC:D, 110ï¿½,3/4 DRIVE

   9   B-1988           1  X-HD/PIN ALIGN. TOOL,JGC:D

  10   C-3368           1  CONN ROD CAP REMOVAL TOOL,C:D

  11   ER-63            1  TORQUE CHART, ALL UNITS

  12   FC0102CG         6  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1", G5

  13   FE0300EA         6  EYEBOLT,3/8-16 UNC

  14   FE0300GA         2  EYEBOLT,1/2-13 UNC

  15   TA0100GA         5  ALLEN WRENCH, 5/32 SHORT ARM

  16   TA0100HA         5  ALLEN WRENCH, 3/16 SHORT ARM

  17   TA0100LA         1  ALLEN WRENCH,  3/8 SHORT ARM

  18   TA0100NB         2  ALLEN WRENCH,  1/2 LONG ARM

  19   TA0100QB         1  ALLEN WRENCH,  3/4 LONG ARM

  20   FE0300HA         2  EYEBOLT,5/8-11 UNC

  21   A-13636          1  VLV PULLER, 5/8 X 3/4 UNF,LONG

  22   A-15236          1  THREAD GAUGE

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 OVER PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY           PART NO. G-17577
 JGC:D/6 FRAME                                 REF DRAWING A-17200

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   B-1497           3  COVER, GUIDE, BICERA VALVE, JGC:D

   2   B-1429           3  GSKT,RET,13-1/2X17-7/8X1/32

   3   B-1496           3  BICERA RELIEF VLV JGC:D

   4   A-3225           3  GSKT,RND,12-1/2 X 1/32

   5   FC0102GH        18  HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4, G5

   9   FW0550GA        18  STAT-O-SEAL, 1/2 DIA., BLACK

  10   A-10187         36  SEMS BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4, G5

  14   FC0110GH         6  SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4, G8

  99   B-1496-K         0  RBLD KIT,BICERA VLV, JGC:D

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.







  3/07/12               ARIEL CORPORATION               C/N: 001        RHCOVP02
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

           SERIAL #: C131600, 02 & 04

 PART: 12-1/2C CLASS   DESCRIPTION: 12-1/2" JGC:D CYLINDER CLASS

 PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION                                         DRAWING NO.

 G-11921          1  CYL ASSY,12-1/2C:D,HES,STD 800                      A-6370

 G-1700           4  SUC VLV ASSY,12-1/2KCDT                             D-1092

 G-1701           4  DIS VLV ASSY,12-1/2KCDT                             D-1093

 PISTON ASSY      1  PISTON ASSY 12.500 C                                A-17412 2 SHT

 B-2230-S         4  SUC VLV,148CT,NYX                                   A-9265

 B-2231-DD        4  DIS VLV,148CT, MTX                                  A-9264





  3/16/12                                PARTS LIST

 12-1/2" JGC:D CYLINDER BODY                     PART NO. G-11921
 WITH HEAD END SUPPORTS.                         REF DRAWING A-6370
 RDP 727#, MAWP 800#

 ITEM
 NUMBER PART NUMBER        QUANTITY   DESCRIPTION

 001    D-4025                    0   CYL,12-1/2C:K-HP,          800

 002    C-1259                    0   CE HEAD,12-1/2C:D

 003    A-2080                    1   STL GASKET,12.938 X 12.625 X60

 004    FC0100IM                 14   HEX HD CAP,  3/4-10 X 2-1/2 G9

 005    B-3549                    1   GSKT,RND,22-1/2 X 1/64,18 HOLE

 006    FC0120JW                 12   12 PT,7/8-9 X 6             G8

 008    FW0550ID                  2   STAT-O-SEAL,VT,75DUR. 3/4 DIA

 009    A-0830                    2   MALE CONN,STL,     1/4T X 1/8P

 010    A-0815                    2   MALE ELBOW,STL,    1/4T X 1/8P

 011    A-0811                    2   HEX RED BUSH,STL,1/4M X 1/8F

 012    PT0200CB                100 " SS TUBING, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

 013    A-3780                    2   CHK.VLV,DOU.BALL SOFT SEAT SS

 016    A-0465                    1   DATA PLATE,CYLINDER SPEC   STD

 017    FR0571CC                 12   DRIVE SCREW, #6 X  1/4 SS,U-TP

 018    PP0810GB                  6   PIPE PLUG,1/2NPT,HEX HD,STL

 019    A-0640-A                  2   INFO PLATE,SUCTION

 020    A-0640-B                  2   INFO PLATE,DISCHARGE

 021    A-0827                    2   MALE CONN,STL,     1/4T X 1/4P

 023    A-2074                    2   LUBE FITTING,3/4-10 X 4

 025    A-2114                    2   HEX PIPE NIPPLE,STL,1/4 X 1/8

 033    A-3989                    2   STREET ELBOW,45,1/8P       STL
 
 100    HD-4025                   1   CYL ASSY,12-1/2C:D,HES





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 SUCTION VALVE, RETAINER AND CAP               PART NO. G-1700
 12-1/2" JGK:C:D:T CYLINDER CLASS              REF DRAWING D-1092

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   SUCTION VALVE    0  FOR VALVE PART NUMBER, SEE COVER SHEET

   2   A-2079           1  STEEL GASKET, 06.623 OD X 06.435 ID X .030, VALVE

   3   B-1044           1  VLV RET,S&D,12-1/2KCZ,15-7/8C

   4   B-1045           0  VALVE CAP, 12-1/2K:K PRC:K HP:C:C PRC:Z

   5   A-0724           1  O-RING, VT, 6.645 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

   6   FC0171FHJ        4  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 3/4-10 X 2-3/4 X 15/16, G8

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 DISCHARGE VALVE, RETAINER, CAP                PART NO. G-1701
 12-1/2" JGK:C:D:T CYLINDER CLASS              REF DRAWING D-1093

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   DISCHARGE VALV   0  FOR VALVE PART NUMBER, SEE COVER SHEET

   2   A-2079           1  STEEL GASKET, 06.623 OD X 06.435 ID X .030, VALVE

   3   B-1044           1  VLV RET,S&D,12-1/2KCZ,15-7/8C

   4   B-1045           0  VALVE CAP, 12-1/2K:K PRC:K HP:C:C PRC:Z

   5   A-0724           1  O-RING, VT, 6.645 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

   6   FC0171FHJ        4  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 3/4-10 X 2-3/4 X 15/16, G8

   7   A-2695           2  THUMB SCREW, NYLON, 1/4-20 X 1"

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 12.500 C PISTON ASSEMBLY; 06.500 STROKE.           PART NO. PISTON ASSY
 G-SHEETS USED: G-17838, G-18853, G-18011, G-18113, REF DRAWING A-17412 2 SHT
  G-18022.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-2641           1  PIST,WB ,12-1/2C,2PC

   2   A-4008           4  PISTON RING,12-1/2C:D:Z:U

   3   C-1248           1  P ROD,   6.50STK/48.855LG

   4   B-1488           1  PISTON COLLAR, 4-3/8 OD, JGC:D

   5   B-1489           1  PISTON NUT, 4-3/8 OD, JGC:D

   6   FS0405EI         2  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, 3/8-24 X 1-1/2

   7   B-1462           1  PACKING CASE, 2.500 ROD, 351-1500 PSI

   8   FC0120JW         4  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 6, G8

   9   A-0827           0  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  10   PT0200CB      30."  TUBING, SS, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

  11   SC-2639          0  PIST,WB ,12-1/2C,CE/PC

  12   SC-2640          0  PIST,WB ,12-1/2C,HE/PC

  13   A-7477           0  O-RING, VT, 10.270 OD X .070, 75 DUROMETER

  14   FP0505GE         0  ROLL PIN, 5/16 OD X 3/4 LONG

  15   A-2078           1  WEAR BAND12-1/2KCZ:CTZ/LM,2.0W

  99   B-1462-K         0  REBUILD KIT, 2.500 PISTON ROD PACKING

  99   B-1690-K         0  REBUILD KIT, 2.500 OIL WIPER PACKING, WAT

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.









   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 0.3940=A                                      PART NO. B-2230-S
 1.4570=B                                      REF DRAWING A-9265
 6.6350=C
 0.1020=LFT

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-2179           1  SUC VLV SEAT,148CHT

   2   A-2180-A         1  SUC VLV GUARD ASSY,148CHT

   3   A-17241          1  CENTER BOLT, 12-POINT, 7/16-20 X 2-1/2

   4   A-5506           1  VLV PLT,148CT.197THK,NYX

   5   A-2166           1  GUIDE RING,148-179CT,.338 THK

   6   A-1345          16  SPRING (.354/.276 OD X .630 FREE LENGTH) YELLOW,
                           .028 WIRE DIAMETER

   7   A-2039           2  SPIROL PIN,.118D X .591L

  10   A-2183           1  WAFER SPRING,148CHT

  12   A-2167           1  VLV WASHER,7/16ID X 1"-8 THD

  99   KB-2230-S        0  KIT,VLV,148CHT,NYX

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 0.1960 =A                                     PART NO. B-2231-DD
 1.4570 =B                                     REF DRAWING A-9264
 6.6600 =C
 0.1020 =LFT

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-2184           1  DIS VLV SEAT,148CHT

   2   A-2185-A         1  DIS VLV GUARD ASSY,148CHT

   3   A-2150           1  CNTR BOLT,12 PT, 7/16-20 X 2

   4   A-8178           1  VLV PLT,148CT.197THK,MTX

   5   A-2166           1  GUIDE RING,148-179CT,.338 THK

   6   A-1344          32  SPRING (.354/.276 OD X .630 FREE LENGTH) GREEN,
                           .026 WIRE DIAMETER

   7   A-2039           2  SPIROL PIN,.118D X .591L

  10   A-2183           1  WAFER SPRING,148CHT

  12   A-2167           1  VLV WASHER,7/16ID X 1"-8 THD

  99   KB-2231-DD       0  KIT,VLV,148CT,MTX

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12               ARIEL CORPORATION               C/N: 001        RHCOVP02
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

           SERIAL #: U90129, 31 & 33

 PART: G-11018         DESCRIPTION: VVCP,12-1/2KCZ

 12-1/2"JGK:T:C:D:Z:U UNLOADER ASSEMBLY,       PART NO. G-11018
 STAINLESS STEEL TUBING AND FITTINGS.          REF DRAWING A-6883

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-0999           1  UNL.HEAD,12-1/2KCZ

   2   D-1123           1  ADAPTER, HEAD END UNLOADER, 12-1/2K:C:Z

   3   C-1375           0  UNL PIST,12-1/2KCZ

   4   C-3719           0  UNLOADER STEM, K:C:Z, 2-1/2-8 THREAD

   5   A-0035           1  O-RING, VT, 10.895 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

   6   A-2080           1  STEEL GASKET, 12.938 OD X 12.625 ID X .060, HEAD

   7   A-0478           1  UNL.PISTON RING, 9-1/2 O.D.

   8   C-0983           1  UNLOADER LOCKING HANDLE, 2-1/2-8 THREAD

   9   A-2397           1  RETAINER, UNLOADER PACKING, K:C:Z

  10   A-2395           1  BACK-UP RING, PACKING

  11   A-2400           1  COMPRESSION SPRING, UNLOADER, 3-7/16 OD

  12   A-2399           1  V-RING PACKING, UNLOADER, 2-3/4 ID X 3-1/2 OD

  13   FC0120IT        14  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 3/4-10 X 4-1/2, G8

  14   A-2390           1  SELF-LOCK NUT, ESNA, THIN, 1-1/2-12

  15   A-2392           1  SNAP RING, INTERNAL, SS, 3-3/4 BORE

  16   FC0110EH         2  SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4, G8

  17   A-0500           1  GREASE FITTING CAP, PLASTIC

  18   A-0938           1  MALE CONNECTOR, SS, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  19   PZ0230BA         1  STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING, 1/4-18

  20   A-2394           1  BELLOWS, THREAD PROTECTOR, UNLOADER

  21   A-2398           1  BACK-UP RING, BELLOWS



  3/07/12
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

  22   FC0134CC         4  BUTTON HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2, 316SS

  23   PT0201CD       5."  TUBING, 316 SS, 1/4 OD X .065 WALL

  24   C-0984           1  UNLOADER HANDLE, 3 PRONG

  25   A-0256           1  MACHINE SCREW PLUG, PLASTIC, 1/2-13

  26   A-0755           1  DATA PLATE, UNLOADER HEAD SPECIFICATION

  27   FR0571CC         4  DRIVE SCREW, TYPE U, SS, #6 X 1/4

  28   AC-3723          1  UNL PIST ASSY,12-1/2KCZ

  32   A-12927          1  DATA PLATE, UNLOADER ADAPTER SPECIFICATION







   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12               ARIEL CORPORATION               C/N: 001        RHCOVP02
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

           SERIAL #: C131601, 03 & 05

 PART: 8-3/8C CLASS    DESCRIPTION: 8-3/8"JGC:D CYLINDER CLASS

 PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION                                         DRAWING NO.

 G-12308          1  CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 8-3/8C:D, HES, STD, 1895 MAWP    A-3259

 G-1548           4  SUC VLV ASSY, 8-3/8KCDT                             C-0971

 G-1565           4  DIS VLV ASSY, 8-3/8KCDT                             C-0972

 PISTON ASSY      1  PISTON ASSY 08.375 C                                A-17412 2 SHT

 B-1938-S         4  SUC VLV, 90CT ,NYX,M/S                              A-9265

 B-1939-DD        4  DIS VLV, 90CT ,MTX,M/S                              A-9264





  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 8-3/8"JGC:D CYLINDER BODY                     PART NO. G-12308
 WITH HEAD END SUPPORTS.                       REF DRAWING A-3259
 RDP 1720#, MAWP 1895#

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   D-4189           0  CYLINDER, 8-3/8K:T:C:D, HES, 1895 MAWP

   2   C-1253           0  CRANK END HEAD, 8-3/8C:D

   3   A-2064           1  STEEL GASKET, 09.125 OD X 08.500 ID X .060, HEAD

   4   FC0120JQ        16  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 3-1/2, G8

   5   B-3549           1  GASKET, 22.500 OD X 18.516 ID X 0.015, CYLINDER,
                           18 HOLES

   6   FC0120JW        12  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 6, G8

   8   FW0550ID         2  STAT-O-SEAL, VT, 75 DUROMETER, 3/4 ID

   9   A-0830           2  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  10   A-0815           2  MALE ELBOW, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

  11   A-0811           2  HEX REDUCING BUSHING, 1/4 NPT (MALE) X 1/8 NPT
                           (FEMALE), STL

  12   PT0200CB     100."  TUBING, SS, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

  13   A-3780           2  CHECK VALVE, POPPET, DOUBLE BALL, SOFT SEAT, SS,
                           1/4 NPTF INLET X 1/4 NPTF OUTLET

  16   A-0465           1  DATA PLATE, CYLINDER SPECIFICATION, 3-1/2 X 2-1/4

  17   FR0571CC        12  DRIVE SCREW, TYPE U, SS, #6 X 1/4

  18   PP0810GB         6  PIPE PLUG, HEX HEAD, 1/2 NPT, STL

  19   A-0640-A         2  INFORMATION PLATE, SUCTION

  20   A-0640-B         2  INFORMATION PLATE, DISCHARGE

  21   A-0827           2  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  23   A-2072           2  LUBE FITTING, 3/4-10 X 4-1/2

  25   A-2114           2  HEX REDUCING NIPPLE, 1/4 NPT (MALE) X 1/8 NPT
                           (MALE), STL

  33   A-3989           2  STREET ELBOW, 45ï¿½, 1/8 NPT, STL

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.



   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 100   HD-4190          1  CYL ASSY, 8-3/8C:D,HES

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 SUCTION VALVE, RETAINER AND CAP               PART NO. G-1548
 8-3/8" JGK:C:D:T CLASS                        REF DRAWING C-0971

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   SUCTION VALVE    0  FOR VALVE PART NUMBER, SEE COVER SHEET

   2   A-2071           1  STEEL GASKET, 04.373 OD X 04.055 ID X .030, VALVE

   3   B-1041           1  VLV RET,S&D, 5-3/8K-DW,8-3/8KC

   4   B-1040           0  VALVE CAP, 8-3/8K:K PRC:C:C PRC:Z

   5   A-1888           1  O-RING, VT, 4.512 OD X .139, 95 DUROMETER

   6   FC0171GKL        4  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 3-1/2 X 1-1/16, G8

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 DISCHARGE VALVE, RETAINER, CAP                PART NO. G-1565
 8-3/8" JGK:C:D:T CLASS CYLINDER               REF DRAWING C-0972

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   DISCHARGE VALV   0  FOR VALVE PART NUMBER, SEE COVER SHEET

   2   A-2071           1  STEEL GASKET, 04.373 OD X 04.055 ID X .030, VALVE

   3   B-1041           1  VLV RET,S&D, 5-3/8K-DW,8-3/8KC

   4   B-1040           0  VALVE CAP, 8-3/8K:K PRC:C:C PRC:Z

   5   A-1888           1  O-RING, VT, 4.512 OD X .139, 95 DUROMETER

   6   FC0171GKL        4  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 3-1/2 X 1-1/16, G8

   7   A-2695           2  THUMB SCREW, NYLON, 1/4-20 X 1"

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 08.375 C PISTON ASSEMBLY; 06.500 STROKE.           PART NO. PISTON ASSY
 G-SHEETS USED: G-17955, G-18698, G-18012, G-18113, REF DRAWING A-17412 2 SHT
  G-18021.

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-1236           1  PIST,WB , 8-3/8C

   2   A-3220           4  PISTON RING, 8-3/8C:T&HP:Z:U

   3   C-1247           1  P ROD,   6.50STK/45.860LG

   4   B-1488           1  PISTON COLLAR, 4-3/8 OD, JGC:D

   5   B-1489           1  PISTON NUT, 4-3/8 OD, JGC:D

   6   FS0405EI         2  SET SCREW, CUP POINT, 3/8-24 X 1-1/2

   7   B-1463           1  PACKING CASE, 2.500 ROD, 1501-2450 PSI, STD/S2/L2
                           GUIDE, PU DRILLED

   8   FC0120JS         6  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 4, G8

   9   A-0827           0  MALE CONNECTOR, STL, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  10   PT0200CB      30."  TUBING, SS, 1/4 OD X .035 WALL

  15   A-2069           1  WEAR BAND, 8-3/8K:C&HP:Z,2.0W

  99   B-1462-K         0  REBUILD KIT, 2.500 PISTON ROD PACKING

  99   B-1690-K         0  REBUILD KIT, 2.500 OIL WIPER PACKING, WAT

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.









   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 0.3940=A                                      PART NO. B-1938-S
 1.4570=B                                      REF DRAWING A-9265
 4.3880=C
 0.0940=LFT

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-5954           1  SUC VLV SEAT, 90CT ,M/S

   2   A-4372-A         1  SUC VLV GUARD ASSY, 90CT

   3   A-17239          1  CENTER BOLT, 12-POINT, 3/8-24 X 2-1/2

   4   A-5446           1  VLV PLT, 90CT.236THK,NYX

   5   A-2925           1  GUIDE RING,75CFT,.370 THK

   6   A-12007          9  SPRING (.354 OD X .709 FREE LENGTH) BLUE, .037
                           WIRE DIAMETER

   7   A-2039           2  SPIROL PIN,.118D X .591L

  10   A-3573           1  WAFER SPRING, 90CFT

  12   A-2930           1  VLV WASHER,3/8IDX 3/4-10 THD

  99   KB-1938-S        0  KIT,VLV, 90CT ,NYX,M/S

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12
                            PARTS LIST

 0.2750 =A                                     PART NO. B-1939-DD
 1.4570 =B                                     REF DRAWING A-9264
 4.4110 =C
 0.0870 =LFT

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   A-5956           1  DIS VLV SEAT, 90CT ,M/S

   2   A-4373-A         1  DIS VLV GUARD ASSY, 90CT

   3   A-2158           1  CNTR BOLT, 12 PT, 3/8-24X2

   4   A-8325           1  VLV PLT, 90CT.236THK,MTX

   5   A-2929           1  GUIDE RING,75CFT,.362 THK

   6   A-12064         18  SPRING (.354 OD X .669 FREE LENGTH) GREEN, .041
                           WIRE DIAMETER

   7   A-2039           2  SPIROL PIN,.118D X .591L

  10   A-3573           1  WAFER SPRING, 90CFT

  12   A-2930           1  VLV WASHER,3/8IDX 3/4-10 THD

  99   KB-1939-DD       0  KIT,VLV, 90CT ,MTX,M/S

     WHEN A ZERO APPEARS IN THE QUANTITY COLUMN IT
     DOES NOT REPRESENT THE QUANTITY REQUIRED.





   *** ALWAYS PROVIDE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. ***
  3/07/12               ARIEL CORPORATION               C/N: 001        RHCOVP02
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

           SERIAL #: U90130, 32 & 34

 PART: G-11011         DESCRIPTION: VVCP, 8-3/8KCZ

 8-3/8" JGK:T:C:D:Z:U UNLOADER ASSEMBLY,       PART NO. G-11011
 STAINLESS STEEL TUBING AND FITTINGS.          REF DRAWING A-6883

 ITEM  PART NUMBER    QTY  DESCRIPTION

   1   C-0993           1  UNL.HEAD, 8-3/8K:C:D

   2   C-0998           1  ADAPTER, HEAD END UNLOADER, 8-3/8K:C

   3   C-1372           0  UNLOADER PISTON, 8-3/8K:C:Z

   4   C-3719           0  UNLOADER STEM, K:C:Z, 2-1/2-8 THREAD

   5   A-0687           1  O-RING, VT, 7.895 OD X .210, 75/85 DUROMETER

   6   A-2064           1  STEEL GASKET, 09.125 OD X 08.500 ID X .060, HEAD

   7   A-2356           1  UNL.PISTON RING, 6-1/4 O.D.

   8   C-0983           1  UNLOADER LOCKING HANDLE, 2-1/2-8 THREAD

   9   A-2397           1  RETAINER, UNLOADER PACKING, K:C:Z

  10   A-2395           1  BACK-UP RING, PACKING

  11   A-2400           1  COMPRESSION SPRING, UNLOADER, 3-7/16 OD

  12   A-2399           1  V-RING PACKING, UNLOADER, 2-3/4 ID X 3-1/2 OD

  13   FC0120JV        16  12-POINT CAPSCREW, 7/8-9 X 5-1/2, G8

  14   A-2390           1  SELF-LOCK NUT, ESNA, THIN, 1-1/2-12

  15   A-2392           1  SNAP RING, INTERNAL, SS, 3-3/4 BORE

  16   FC0110EK         2  SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 2, G8

  17   A-0500           1  GREASE FITTING CAP, PLASTIC

  18   A-0938           1  MALE CONNECTOR, SS, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

  19   PZ0230BA         1  STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING, 1/4-18

  20   A-2394           1  BELLOWS, THREAD PROTECTOR, UNLOADER

  21   A-2398           1  BACK-UP RING, BELLOWS



  3/07/12
                            SALES ORDER COVER SHEET

  22   FC0134CC         4  BUTTON HEAD CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2, 316SS

  23   PT0201CD       6."  TUBING, 316 SS, 1/4 OD X .065 WALL

  24   C-0984           1  UNLOADER HANDLE, 3 PRONG

  25   A-0256           1  MACHINE SCREW PLUG, PLASTIC, 1/2-13

  26   A-0755           1  DATA PLATE, UNLOADER HEAD SPECIFICATION

  27   FR0571CC         4  DRIVE SCREW, TYPE U, SS, #6 X 1/4

  28   AC-3720          1  UNL PIST ASSY, 8-3/8KCZ

  32   A-12927          1  DATA PLATE, UNLOADER ADAPTER SPECIFICATION






